22658

CH \$165.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PODS, Inc.		06/01/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PODS Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	5585 Rio Vista Drive	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33760	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2265856	PODS
Registration Number:	2365848	PODS
Registration Number:	2387837	PUT IT IN A POD
Serial Number:	78485223	PODS
Serial Number:	78388168	PODZILLA
Serial Number:	78574878	PORTABLE ON DEMAND STORAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM
Correspondent Name: Carol M. Wilhelm, Esq.
Address Line 1: 222 East 41 Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol M. Wilhelm, Esq.

TRADEMARK

900025676 REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0440

Signature:	/Carol M. Wilhelm, Esq./
Date:	06/01/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=pods us#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0441

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PODS, Inc., a Florida corporation, with a principal place of business at 5585 Rio Vista Drive, Clearwater, Florida 33760 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations and applications thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, PODS Enterprises, Inc., a Florida corporation, with a principal place of business at 5585 Rio Vista Drive, Clearwater, Florida 33760 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations and applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as of June 1, 2005, does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations and applications thereof as set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, PODS, Inc., has caused this instrument to be executed this 1st day of June, 2005.

PODS, Inc.

Name: Auron B. Porker

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 06/01/2005